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FROM: Ms. P Mgcodo, Tel: (012) 315 5820, Email: patiswa.mgcodo@treasury.gov.za  
 

CONTRACT: RT233-2023: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WHEELCHAIRS, SEATING 
SYSTEMS, POSITIONERS AND COMMODES TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 JULY 
2023 TO 30 JUNE MARCH 2028 

 

Amendment 6 
 

Dear Stakeholders 

Kindly note that the organs of state listed in the table below have added on a list of participants for 

RT233-2023 contract.  

# PARTICIPANTS CONTACT 
PERSON/S TELEPHONE NUMBER 

EFFECTIVE DATE 
OF 

PARTICIPATION 

1 National Department of 
Health M Tshivhase 

Tel: (012) 395 8026 
Email: 
Maluta.Tshivhase@health.gov.za 
 

1 July 2023 

2 Department of Correctional 
Services Sam Mohuba 

Tel: (012) 307 2030 
Email: Sam.mohuba@dcs.gov.za 
 

1 July 2023 

3 Department of Defence D.J Engela 
Tel: (012) 402 2788 
Email: David.Engela@dod.mil.za 
 

1 July 2023 

4 Eastern Cape  
Department of Health  Z Mnukwana 

Tel: (040) 608 9505 
Email: 
Zanele.Mnukwana@echealth.gov.z
a 

1 July 2023 

5 Gauteng  
Department of Health S Rabothata 082 301 2693  Email: 

Simon.Rabothata@gauteng.gov.za 1 July 2023 

6 Gauteng Department of 
Education N Dube 

Tel: 071 474 6467 
Email: 
Nonhle.Dube@gauteng.gov.za 
 

1 July 2023 

7 Kwa-Zulu Natal  
Department of Health:  R Deonundhan 

Tel: ((033) 815 8361) 
Email:  
Reka.deonundhan@kznhealth.gov.
za za 

1 July 2023 

8 Limpopo  
Department of Health L Stols Tel: (015) 293 6169 

Email: Stolsmarie@gmail.com  1 July 2023 
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# PARTICIPANTS CONTACT 
PERSON/S TELEPHONE NUMBER 

EFFECTIVE DATE 
OF 

PARTICIPATION 

9 Western Cape  
Department of Health F. Booysen 

Tel: (021) 483 9253 
Email: 
Franklin.Booyson@westerncape.go
v.za 

1 July 2023 

10 Mpumalanga  
Department of Health C Sibiya Tel: (013) 766 3202 

Email: CecilS@mpuhealth.gov.za  30 October 2023 

11 Limpopo Department of 
Education M. Chauke 

Tel: (063 685 2487 
Email: 
mashangualina.chauke@limpopo.g
ov.za  

30 January 2025 

 

Kindly amend your records accordingly. 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

 

MOTHUSHI MOIFO 
DIRECTOR:  CONTRACT MANAGEMENT  
TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
DATE: 31JANUARY 2025 
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